## 10/499120

## DT08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 7 JUN 2004

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005	12-15-200		
	To the Honorable Commissione			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): OGURO, DAI HAYASHI, TAKEO KUROKAWA, MASAHIRO IKEDA, TSUYOSHI HIROKANE, TAKESHI	10290120	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MITSUBISHI GAS CHEMICAL CO., INC.  Internal Address:	
40) 6	Additional name(s) of conveying party(i 3. Nature of conveyance:	ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	Street Address: <b>5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome,Chiyoda-</b> <b>ku, Tokyo, Japan</b>	
1/9	<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Security Agreement</li></ul>	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	ки, гокуо, Јарап	
	Other  Execution Date: May 12, 2004.		City: State:Zip:	
	<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togeth</li> <li>Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	ner with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: <b>May 12, 2004</b> .  B. Patent Registration No.(s)	
	Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be many		6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
	Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout	& Kraus, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☑ Enclosed	
	Internal Address:		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	1300 North Seventeenth Stree Suite 1800 Arlington, VA 22209 USA	et	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135	
	City: State: Zip:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William I. Solomon, Reg# 28,565  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date			
	Name of Person Signing Signature / Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/24/2004 SNAJARRO 00000017 10499120

03 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016064 FRAME: 0859

## **ASSIGNMENT**

nan	For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below ned inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc.			
11411	5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
	successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of erica, in and to			
	THERMOPLASTIC RESIN COMPOSITION			
tion whi	ented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applica- n for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent ich may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the			
	ire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Mitsubishi Gas			
	Chemical Company, Inc., its sucessors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the			
	n for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed ne or us if this assignment and sale had not been made:			
	And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful,			
	proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, tinuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension,			
	nterference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;			
	And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said			
	Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc.			
	(Full Name) (Signature)			
1)	Date May 12, 2004 Inventor Dai OGURO Oar Cgura			
	Residence Kanagawa, Japan Citizenship Japan c/o Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc., Hiratsuka Research Laboratory, Post Office Address 6-2, Higashiyawata 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa, Japan			
>	Tokon HAVACHI Takon Mayashi			
2)				
	c/o Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc., Hiratsuka Research Laboratory.			
	Post Office Address _6-2, Higashiyawata 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa, Japan			
3)	Date May 12, 2004 Inventor Masahiro KUROKAWA Masahiro Kurokawa			
	Residence Kanagawa, Japan Citizenship Japan  c/o Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc., Hiratsuka Research Laboratory,			
	Post Office Address 6-2, Higashiyawata 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa, Japan			
4)	Date May 12, 2004 Inventor Tsuyoshi IKEDA Jangoshi Chada			
	Residence Kanagawa, Japan Citizenship Japan			
	c/o Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc., Hiratsuka Research Laboratory, Post Office Address 6-2, Higashiyawata 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa, Japan			
5)	Date May 12, 2004 Inventor Takeshi HIROKANE Takeshi Hirokane			
	Residence Kanagawa, Japan Citizenship Japan c/o Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc., Hiratsuka Research Laboratory,			
	c/o Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc., Hiratsuka Research Laboratory, Post Office Address 6-2. Higashiyawata 5-chome. Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa, Japan			
Witness(es)				
	All)			
	1)			

**RECORDED: 06/17/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016064 FRAME: 0860